‘; PROTECTING, LEADING & UNITING SINCE 1893

- FLORIDA SHERIFFS ASSOCIATION

M)~

2617 Mahan Drive, Tallahassee, Florida 32308 p: (850) 877-2165 f: (850) 878-8665
P.O. Box 12519, Tallahassee, Florida 32317-2519 fisheriffs.org @ W © B

FSA22-TRS24.0: Tires
Contract Renewal

April 1, 2024 through March 31, 2025

The effective dates of the contract term for FSA22-TRS24.0 are April 1, 2022, through March 31,
2024. The Florida Sheriffs Association Cooperative Purchasing Program seeks to renew FSA22-
TRS24.0 for a one-year term. Per Contract Terms and Conditions, Section 3.04, the contract may be
renewed by mutual agreement, initiated at the discretion of the FSA, for up to two additional one-year
terms on a year-to-year basis. The contract term will extend to from April 1, 2024, through March 31,
2025.

Please sign and return this contract renewal acknowledgment prior to December 31, 2023. If FSA
does not receive a written response to this decision by December 31, 2023, the contract term will

be extended for the additional period.

Any vendor who is not in agreement may opt out of the additional contract term prior to March 31,
2024.

For questions regarding this contract extension, please email Hugh Oliver at holiver@flsheriffs.org.

Name of Authorized Agent (Please Print): Signature:
Digitally signed by Trosper,
Gregg Trosper Trosper, Gregory gregory (00017662)
Date: 2023.11.02 08:24:10
(00017662) o5
Awarded Vendor Company Name: Date:

Bridgestone Americas Tire Opera 11/2/23




